FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB 40. 065.-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORL

11-08-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings →→→ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  METALOR CONTACTS DEUTSCHLAND GmbH  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  □ Yes  No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: METALOR TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL SA  Address: Avenue du Vignoble 2 CH-20009 Neuchâtel, Switzerland
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ເ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Applications	B. Patent No.(s) 5,486,222
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard L. Mayer, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>10004</u>	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Richard L. Mayer, Reg. No. 22,490 Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	

11/07/2002 GTON11 00000106 110600 5486222 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

526922-1

PATENT REEL: 013456 FRAME: 0570

HE17922020120US

11892/1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Metalor Contacts Deutschland GmbH, having a place of business at Kronacher Strasse 66, D-96257 Redwitz, Federal Republic of Germany, and who together with its successors, assigns and legal representatives, owns the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,486,222 entitled SINTERED COMPOSITE MATERIALS FOR ELECTRIC CONTACTS IN POWER TECHNOLOGY SWITCHING DEVICES AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THEM, and to the invention described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, we Metalor Technologies International SA, having a place of business at Avenue du Vignoble 2, CH-20009 Neuchâtel, Switzerland, and who together with its successors, assigns and legal representatives, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,486,222 and the invention therein described and claimed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Metalor Technologies International SA, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby without reservation have assigned, sold and set over and by these presence do assign, sell and set over unto Metalor Technologies International SA, our entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,486,222, including, among others, all divisionals, renewals, reissues, substitutes, continuations based in whole or in part upon said Letters Patents, for its use and behoof, and for its heirs, assigns and successors, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand this  $\mathcal{A}^{\mathcal{Q}}$ . October , 2002.

METALOR CONTACTS DEUTSCHLAND GmbH

Signature:

Name Rainer Bilgeri Country Manager

Title

Witness Name:

Signature Address

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

Technologies (Deutschland) GmbH Postfach 103231 70028 Stuttgart

> PATENT REEL: 013456 FRAME: 0571